

In the 2nd Court of Ld. Additional District Judge, Sealdah

O.S. 06 of 2022
(R-15 of 2022)
(WBSP070010962022)
(WB00702)

Order No.05 dated 15.12.2022

This day is fixed for filing written statement.

No written statement has been filed. Both the plaintiff and the respondent file their respective haziras.

On repeated calls, none appears on behalf of both the parties.

One application is filed for giving permission to inspect the alleged Will by the respondent on the ground stated therein.

Considered.

Fix **15.03.2022** for hearing the petition, objection if any.

Dicttd & Corttd by me
Sd/-Bibhas Chatterjee
Addl. District Judge,
2nd Court, Sealdah

Sd/-Bibhas Chatterjee
Additional District Judge
2nd Court, Sealdah