

**O.S. 6 of 2022**  
**R. 15 of 22**

**Order No 13 dated 03.12.24**

Today is fixed for P.H.

Defendent files hazira through his Ld. Advocate.

Plaintiff prays for adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Defendant raises no objection.

Fix 20-02-2025 for P.H. positively.

D/C.

Sd/- A. Chatterjee.

2<sup>nd</sup> Addl. District Judge,

Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.

Sd/- A. Chatterjee.

2<sup>nd</sup> Addl. District Judge,

Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.