

O.S. 6 of 22
Registration No. 15 of 22
CNR NO - WBSP07-001096-2022

Order No 18 dated 29.01.26

Today is fixed for P.H.

Parties file their respective haziras through their Ld. Advocates.

Examination in chief has been filed. Let it be kept with the case record.

Sisir Kumar Saha is examined as P.W. - 1 . He is examined in part. Documents marked as Exhibit - 1 and Exhibit - 2. Examination of P.W. - 1 is deferred on the prayer of the Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff.

Fix 13-03-2026 for further examination of P.W. - 1.

Sd/- Subhajit Basu.

2nd Addl. District Judge,

Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.

Sd/- Subhajit Basu.

2nd Addl. District Judge,

Sealdah, South 24 Parganas .

JO CODE : WB 00896