

**O.S. 6 of 22**  
**C.I.S. Registration No. 15 of 22**  
**CNR NO - WBSP07-001096-2022**

**Order No 20 dated 21.05.26**

Today is fixed for further examination of P.W. - 1.  
Plaintiff files hazira.  
Defendant takes no steps.  
Due to resolution of the Local Bar the case is adjourned today.  
Fix 17-07-2026 for further examination of P.W. - 1.

D/C.

Sd/- Subhajit Basu.  
2<sup>nd</sup> Addl. District Judge,  
Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.

Sd/- Subhajit Basu.  
2<sup>nd</sup> Addl. District Judge,  
Sealdah, South 24 Parganas .  
JO CODE : WB 00896